900227366 07/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/29/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QualaWash Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	101 S. Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1373003	QUALAWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132212900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 813-221-3900
Email: enail@hwhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Feinman
Address Line 1: 101 E Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11652-08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Feinman
Signature:	/s/ Rachel M. Feinman
Date:	07/03/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=PNC Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0219

OP \$40.00 13/3003

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK (this "Release"), dated and effective as of 29,201, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, successor to RBC Bank (USA) ("PNC"), to and in favor of QUALAWASH HOLDINGS, LLC, and its successors and assigns (collectively, "QUALAWASH").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 10, 2009 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), PNC was previously granted a security interest in the mark QUALAWASH, having the Registration No. 1,373,003 (the "Trademark"), in connection with certain financing arrangements between PNC and QUALAWASH, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2009 at Reel 4081, Frame 0534; and

WHEREAS, all relevant obligations of QUALAWASH to PNC have been fully satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, PNC hereby **RELEASES** all of its security interest in the TRADEMARK, both as granted pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest and as provided under other agreement or document between the parties in connection therewith, and PNC hereby assigns all such right, title and interest (if any) that PNC may have in the Trademark to QUALAWASH. All goodwill associated therewith inures to the benefit of QUALAWASH.

PNC agrees to cooperate with QUALAWASH and to provide QUALAWASH with any and all information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to carry into full force and effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark and any and all recordations of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association

By:

Name:

Roberi L. Spencer

Title:

Senior Vice President

3234945v1

RECORDED: 07/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0220